FED VOTE
Stab

The next federal election will be held in October. Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain you will vote and 1 means you are completely
certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming federal election?

GENDERATION

TOTAL Male 18-34 Female 18-34 Male 35-54 Female 35-54 Male 55+ Female 55+
Base: All respondents 5551 552 846 919 1123 1106 1005
Weighted 5551 672 836 876 1008 1147 1011
3536 289 398 521 596 942 789
10 -Completely certain | will vote 64% 43% 48% 59% 59% 82% 78%
434 62 71 104 93 52 51
9 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 5% 5%
389 87 74 77 76 36 40
8 % 13% 9% 9% 8% 3% 4%
264 70 65 38 34 38 20
7 5% 10% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2%
165 30 54 23 26 8 23
6 3% 4% % 3% 3% 1% 2%
E
219 53 39 30 55 17 24
5 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 1% 2%
66 14 24 6 13 5 4
4 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0 0
54 7 14 7 17 5 4
3 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 0
26 2 1 3 12 3 4
2 0 0 0 0 1% 0 0
277 41 47 60 63 30 37
1- Completely certain | will not vote 5% 6% 6% % 6% 3% 4%
120 18 46 6 24 11 15
Don't Know 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1%
C
— — —
Sigma 5651 672 836 876 1008 1147 1011
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
4359 439 543 702 765 1030 880
T3B 79% 65% 65% 80% 76% 90% 87%
3970 351 470 625 689 994 840
T2B 2% 52% 56% 71% 68% 87% 83%
303 42 49 63 75 33 41
B2B 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 4%
358 49 63 70 91 38 46
B3B 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 3% 5%
8.7 8 8.1 8.5 8.4 9.4 9.2
Mean

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F Overlap formulae used.
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FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

GENDERATION

Detailed Tables

TOTAL Male 18-34 Female 18-34 Male 35-54 Female 35-54 Male 55+ Female 55+
Base: All respondents 5551 552 846 919 1123 1106 1005
Weighted 5551 672 836 876 1008 1147 1011
1894 241 278 293 328 397 357
Justin Trudeau 34% 36% 33% 33% 33% 35% 35%
1778 184 175 311 270 463 375
Andrew Scheer 32% 27% 21% 35% 27% 40% 37%
B D
723 71 145 100 182 117 108
Elizabeth May 13% 11% 17% 11% 18% 10% 11%
A C
700 98 180 99 158 73 91
Jagmeet Singh 13% 15% 22% 11% 16% 6% 9%
A C
289 49 44 50 44 61 42
Maxime Bernier 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
117 21 4 19 15 32 26
Yves-Francois Blanchet 2% 3% 0 2% 1% 3% 3%
B
52 8 11 5 12 4 11
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
S 5551 672 836 876 1008 1147 1011
1gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F Overlap formulae used.
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FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

GENDERATION

TOTAL  Male18-34 Female 18-34 Male 35-54 Female 3554 Male 55+ Female 55+
A B c D E F
Base: Al 5051 287 802 823 1041 989 909
Weighted 5280 632 802 834 959 1098 956
1932 125 266 242 424 413 461
Health care 37% 20% 33% 29% 4% 38% 8%
A C E
1485 68 248 216 252 317 283
Climate Change 28% 21% 31% 26% 26% 29% 30%
1397 136 201 219 336 188 227
Affordability and cost of living 26% 22% 36% 26% 35% 17% 24%
A C E
1221 133 122 273 200 293 200
The economy 23% 21% 15% 33% 21% 27% 21%
B D F
1210 165 156 252 204 254 178
Taxes 23% 26% 19% 30% 21% 23% 19%
B ()
812 105 168 107 199 95 137
Housing (e.g., affordability, availability)
15% 17% 21% 13% 21% % 14%
C €
703 102 90 111 108 179 114
Immigration 13% 16% 1% 13% 1% 16% 12%
F
677 119 185 84 177 68 a
Education 13% 19% 23% 10% 18% &% 5%
C
670 11 31 29 59 240 300
Seniors'issues/aging population 13% 2% % 3% 6% 22% 31%
E
629 79 115 75 132 123 105
Poverty and social inequality 12% 12% 14% 9% 14% 1% 1%
C
628 23 £ 127 67 234 122
Government deficits/debt 12% % a% 15% 7% 21% 13%
D F
579 56 50 122 55 180 117
Corruption and ethics in government 11% 9% 6% 15% 6% 16% 12%
()
573 99 125 117 106 55 72
Unemployment/jobs 1% 16% 16% 14% 1% 5% %
567 54 58 78 7a 184 120
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 1% % % % 8% 17% 13%
370 60 46 56 79 58 71
Crime and violence 7% 10% 6% % 8% 5% %
335 63 33 73 35 88 43
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)
6% 10% a% 9% % 8% 5%
B D F
323 7T a5 a1 53 a1 66
Gun control 6% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7%
B £
245 38 30 6 39 54 37
Relations with other countries/trade 5% 6% a% 6% % 5% %
225 £ 33 £ 51 37 33
Interest rates/Inflation % 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 198 37 62 25 32 15 27
peoples % 6% 8% 3% 3% 1% 3%
181 5 30 25 2 27 2
Drug abuse 3% 7% a% 3% % 2% 1%
B
165 a1 36 19 33 5 17
Racism/discrimination 3% % 4% 2% 3% 1% 2%
164 11 69 19 43 7 16
Women's issues 3% 2% 9% 2% % 1% 2%
A
Y 9 39 2 32 2 7
Abortion 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2%
[
127 12 7 21 8 53 26
Relations across provinces 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3%
D
15 9 3 28 21 22 i
Extremismiterrorism 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
%2 23 9 30 9 20 2
New technology 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% [
B D F
88 %5 6 3 7 7 9
Defence, the Armed Forces 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - EIF Overlap formulae used.
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